14
P.O. Box 9792  �  Boardman, Ohio 44513
PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
Series 38KRI Solenoid Operators
2-Way & 3-Way Manifold Mount  Pilot Assembly
The Spartan Scientific Series 38KRI is a miniature solenoid operator pilot assembly designed to control inert gases and liquids and is
made to easily mount to a flat manifold surface.  The 38KRI features a fully molded coil assembly that is available in spaded or flying

PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
www.spartanscientific.com 15
How To Order
Order Example: 	 38KRI-011-B201
	 FKM, 1.2mm Orifice, Stainless Steel /
	 Nylon, 2 Way N.O., 6VDC
Solenoid Operators
2-Way & 3-Way Manifold Mount Pilot AssemblySeries 38KRI
Technical Data
38KRI  -            1  -            0
Seal Material
0 - FKM
B - NBR
E - EPDM
Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz Orifice
1	 -	1.2mm
2	 -	1.4mm
3	 -	1.6mm
Materials in Contact w/ Media
A - Brass / Stainless Steel / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Function
2 - 2 Way N.O.
3 - 3 Way N.C.
C - 3 Way N.O.
ORIFICE SIZE / VOLTAGE
MAX. PRESSURE RANGE (psi)
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
1.2mm 1.4mm 1.6mm
3/2 NC 150 N/A 150
3/2 NO N/A 100 100
Function:	 3-Way, 2-Position; Solenoid Operating Pilot;